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Day Date Event 

Monday 01.04.2024 to 10.04.2024 Distribution of Login ID and Passwords to Registered 

Learners  

(Online MBA) 

Thursday 11.04.2024 to 20.04.2024 Academic Session 2023-24 (FEB Session) Semester-I begins 

(Online MBA) 

Monday 22.04.2024 to 30.04.2024 Induction and orientation of students of the programme 

(Online MBA) 

Wednesday 01.05.2024      to 15.05.2024 Discussion Forum (Online MBA) 

Thursday 16.05.2024 to 30.05.2024 Workshop for LMS and students counselling and orientation 

of LMS 

(Online MBA) 

Saturday 01.06.2024 to 30.06.2024 Synchronous Sessions for all courses of SEM-I (Online 

MBA) 

Monday 01.07.2024 to 30.07.2024 Synchronous Sessions for all courses of SEM-I (Online 

MBA) 

Monday 15.07.2024 to 20.07.2024 Announcement of Assignment (Online MBA) 

Thursday 01.08.2024 to 15.08.2024 Revision Sessions (Online MBA) 

Tuesday 06/08/2024 SLM Unit Follow-up for Unit Writers 

Friday 16.08.2024 to 30.08.2024 Submission of Assignments (Online MBA) 

Sunday 01.09.2024 to 10.09.2024 Question Bank & Mock test (Online MBA) 

Wednesday 11.09.2024 to 20.09.2024 End Examination of SEM-I (Online MBA) 

Tuesday 01.10.2024 to 10.10.2024 SEM-I Result Declaration 

Friday 11.10.2024 to 20.10.2024 Academic Session 2023-24 (FEB Session) Semester-II begins 

(Online MBA) 

Monday 21.10.2024 to 30.10.2024 Induction and orientation of students of the programme 

(Online MBA) 

Friday 01.11.2024 to 15.11.2024 Discussion Forum (Online MBA) 

Saturday 16.11.2024 to 30.11.2024 Announcement of Assignment 

Sunday 01.12.2024 to 30.12.2024 Synchronous Sessions for all courses of SEM-II 

Wednesday 01.01.2025 to 15.01.2025 Revision sessions (Online MBA) 

Thursday 16.01.2025 to 30.01.2025 Submission of Assignment (Online MBA) 

Saturday 01.02.2025 to 15.02.2025  Question Bank & Mock Test (Online MBA) 

Monday 17.02.2025 to 30.02.2025 End Examination of SEM-II (Online MBA) 

Saturday 01.03.2025 to 15.03.2025 Result Declaration (Online MBA) 

Sunday 16.03.2025 to 30.03.2025 End of First Academic Year (Online MBA) 

 01.04.2025 to 30.04.2025 Academic Session 2023-24 (FEB Session) Semester-III 

begins 

Thursday 01.05.2025 to 15.05.2025 Induction and orientation of students of the programme 

(Online MBA) 

Thursday 15.05.2025 to 30.05.2025  Discussion Forum (Online MBA) 

Sunday 01.06.2025 to 15.06.2025 Announcement of Assignment (Online MBA) 

Monday 16.06.2025 to 30.06.2025 Synchronous Sessions for all courses of SEM-III (Online 

MBA) 

Tuesday 01.07.2025 to 15.07.2025 Synchronous Sessions for all courses of SEM-III (Online 

MBA) 

Wednesday 16.07.2025 to 30.07.2025 Revision sessions (Online MBA) 

Friday 01.08.2025 to 15.05.2025 Submission of Assignment (Online MBA) 

Saturday 16.05.2025 to 30.05.2025 Question Bank & Mock Test (Online MBA) 

Monday 01.09.2025 to 10.09.2025 End Examination of SEM-III (Online MBA) 

Saturday 20.09.2025 to 30.09.2025 Result Declaration (Online MBA) 


